

Councillor Paul W. Ainslie
City of Toronto Councillor
Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

Chair, Scarborough Community Council Chair, Board of Management of the Toronto Zoo Chair, Toronto and Region Conservation Authority Chair, Federation of Ontario Public Libraries Night Economy Champion, City of Toronto Email: councillor_ainslie@toronto.ca Website: www.paulainslie.com

f Councillor Paul Ainslie Scarborough-Guildwood

Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

@Ainslie_ward24



August 3, 2023

To: Striking Committee Members

Re: ST2.1 - Council Member Appointments to Committees, Boards, and External Bodies

Dear Striking Committee,

I am very pleased to put my name forward for re-appointment to serve as Chair on the Toronto Zoo Board of Management.

The Board and I work diligently to contribute to the Toronto Zoo's vision on behalf of the City of Toronto, maintaining attendance levels, education, science, and animal welfare, as well as a commitment to preserving wildlife and natural habitats across North America.

I look forward to continuing to make a positive impact at the Toronto Zoo Board of Management. I will fulfill the work of the Board with purpose and will hold my responsibility in attending and participating in meetings.

I look forward to your support.

Sincerely,

Paul W. Ainslie

City of Toronto, Councillor

Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

Tel: 416-396-7222

Fax: 416-392-4006